PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7164905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD R. JOHNSON	02/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO CORPORATION
Street Address:	4205 RIVER GREEN PARKWAY
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16488894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16203275882

Email:patents@agcocorp.comCorrespondent Name:AGCO CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:420 W LINCOLN BLVD

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: HESSTON, KANSAS 67062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US17/02/WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA BLANKENSHIP
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Blankenship/
DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=US1702_SignedDeclarationandAssignmentFFiled#page1.tif source=US1702_SignedDeclarationandAssignmentFFiled#page2.tif

PATENT 507118065 REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0704

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

Insert Title:	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF BALE COLLECTION
the application of which	h is attached hereto unless the following is checked
	2, 2017 as United States Application Number 62/466,052 and on Jan 19, 2018 as olication Number PCT/IB2018/000027 and was amended on (i
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t application.	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under sectior or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
Check this box to a	assign this invention.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor or undersigned joint inventors (hereinafter "Assignor"), having invented the above-named invention;

WHEREAS, AGCO Corporation, ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an address of 4205 River Green Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30096, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the abovenamed invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney,

PATENT REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0705 AGCO Corp. Docket No.: US17/02

Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor authorizes Assignee or its agents to insert, on Assignor's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, the undersigned hereby authorizes our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

(Sole Inventor)

Gerald R. Johnson Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, State) Hesston, KS

Post Office Address: c/o AGCO

> 420 W Lincoln Blvd. Hesston, KS 67062

Signature of Inventor:

Leigle R Lohars Date: